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“Qatar Monthly Statistics” bulletin is released on a monthly basis by the Ministry of
Development Planning and Statistics.

It contains the previous month’s preliminary data, distributed free of charge
without any legal liability that May arise from the use of information contained
therein.

Reader should note that MOM represents comparison of current month with
previous month, while YOY represents comparison of current month with
correspondence month of the previous year.

We thank all the ministries and stakeholders for their cooperation in providing the
statistics included in the bulletin.

For further information and data, please visit Ministry of Development Planning
and Statistics website : www.mdps.gov.qa or refer to Qatar information Exchange :

www.galm.gov.qa ; also you may send e-mail to: icu@mdps.gov.qa

We are pleased to receive your remarks for future improvements on:
pr-communication@mdps.gov.ga

Number of Visits to the Ministry’s Website in July. 2015

27,291
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Dashboard, July 2015

(e VY) sl g

Y Vo gdes calildl a> )

xdid| pasll Yoo s Sgiudl pasll Yoo odey YoVe gudey
Y10 gdes-Y Ve gdes
Unit s>l Particular ol
Change trend (13 Months)
MoM JUN 2015 YoY JUL 2015 JUL 2014
July 2014-July 2015

\ 96 2,344,557 104 2,120,129 1,919,962 Person B9 Total Population Ol ggazme
/VW/' -100.0 2,002 -100.0 = 1,609 Person 3% Total Live Births el allsll Jlex)
W -100.0 500 -100.0 B 438 Person 358 Live Births (Qatari) (05)a8) elui il
/\/V\_/‘/\ -100.0 1,502 -100.0 o 1171 Person 3% Live Births( Non Qatari) (el 2 ) eleml llsll
N—/\—/\/ -100.0 71 -100.0 o 218 Person 38 Total Deaths alidsll Jlea)
/\/\/\/\/ -100.0 22 -100.0 o 58 Person 38 Deaths (Qatari) (Os35ka3 ) ludg)
/\\M -100.0 49 -100.0 o 160 Person 38 Deaths (Non Qatari) (cnplad 2 ) <ladsll
\/\/\/—\ 123 325 484 285 192 case - Marriages zlsl
M -75.5 196 226 48 62 case U Divorces Al

\ / 06 12069  -12.9 11,993 13,774 Person 58 Beneficiaries of Social Security Flai¥l pleall g Gpagdiad]

_/\\// 123 4031332 30 4,528,655 4,398,886  (MNKW/H) (o3 Gsals) Total generated electricity skl el S ez
/\/\/_\/\/ 125 43563693 76 48,988,262 45,519,383 M T Total water production sl z bl Jlez)
/\/v\/\ 295 601 25 424 435 Number sae Sold Properties 2Ll alylasl
/M 134 6715805010 234 7,612,685,366 6,171,475,361 (QAR) (3.) Sold Properties Zeld) alylaall
N\/\_/\ 529 7332 725 3,456 12,568 (QAR) (3.) Value of Shares Traded Wglul) mud) 2asd



Dashboard, July 2015
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G| pall YN0 g Siudl pazll Y10 5dg
Y10 gules Yo V€ gulg
Change trend (13 Months)
MoM JUN 2015 YoY JUL 2015
July 2014-July 2015
W 34 12201 85 11,785
\/\—/\/\/\/ -19 15460 -1.3 15,167
\_/\/\/ 23 130586 16 127,638
/\/\A/\ 24 531895 87 519,256
M -40 595183 -39 571,201
\/\/\/\\ 431 643746 8.4 624,032
M/\ 03 692434 14.9 694,441
M\/\ 6.4 1178520 262 1,253,917
\/\/\/\/ 217 1196474 238 1,456,262

\/W\/\ 59 7764 105 8,221
W 12
\/\/\/\ 279 7809 93 5628
W\/\ 222 9933 -84 7,729

126503 -8.1

832224 252 925,834

114,046

m 122 523 93 459
/\/\/\/ 9.1 2 333 20

Yore gde

JUL 2014

12,877
15,362
125,617
477,561
594,223
575,445
604,168
993,709
1,176,319
9,185
739,478
6,202
8,437
124,097

420

Unit

Point

(MN QAR)

(MN QAR)

(MN QAR)

(MN QAR)

(MN QAR)

(MN QAR)

Person

Person

Person

Person

Number

Number

Number

Number

Number

sl

(8.5 034le)
(8.5 034le)
(8.5 034ke)
(8.5 034ke)
(&3 O3ale)

(&) 0sele)

Particular

General Index (Point)
Currency Issued
Money Supply1
Money Supply2
Money Supply3
Total Deposits
Total Credit
Arrivals through Hamad International Airport
Departures through Hamad International Airport
Transits through Hamad International Airport
Transfers through Hamad International Airport
Total New Driving Licenses
Total Registered New Vehicles
Total Traffic Violations
Total Traffic Accidents

Traffic Accidents Deaths
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Population

Y0 gidey ¢ poill cus OISC
Population by Gender, JUL 2015

78%
22%

2583 &bl

Male Female

Yoo gdgs ‘i_.:,u_li sl cws I

Polpulation by Age Groups, JUL 2015

m-15 15-24 25-64 65+

73.9%

14.6%

10.4% 1.1%

Sskadl il el il
YoY MoM
11.2 -6.4
7.6 -19.6
10.4 -9.6
4.9 =271
7.2 -7.6
11.9 -6.8
10.0 -8.6
10.4 -9.6

* Population within the Country at the end of the month

Y\0 olgs
JUL 2015

1,663,823
456,306
2,120,129

221,197
308,712
1,566,855
23,365
2,120,129

Y\0 guigs
JUN 2015

1,777,116
567,441
2,344,557

303,318
334,187
1,681,502
25,550
2,344,557

These data represents the number of persons at all ages (Qataris and Non-Qataris) within the boundaries of the State

of Qataras on 31/07/2015;

notincluding:

- Qatari nationals who were outside the State boundaries on 31/07 / 2015

- Non-Qataris with residency permits who were outside the state's boundaries on 31 /07 / 2015

oS!

T sl *Particular oldi*
JUL 2014
Population by gender &3.3.‘\ s OIS sue
1,495,752 Male 2983
424,210 Female &)
1,919,962 Total gaenll
Population by age group eall &l cus oIS
210,787 less than 15 V0 e Jal
288,018 15-24 Yé-Vo
1,399,914 25-64 1¢-Yo
21,243 More than 65 10 e AST
1,919,962 Total gyazll

A Bl 3 Wsdl ssam U35 sz lsall oK) *

T pse ks Algs sgas U515 (oasylad ad — Ogylad) sles¥l A (o 51,831 e i3 Sbldl oda
Y.\e/.v/

el ¥y

YN0/ Y/ YN § ol dimy ) Wstll 39 s Ogaladll -

s Wgall 390> 2l 15365 Lal] meed) rag Cpplad i -

YN0/ /TN oledl ey

YN0 ooy ¢ peall Bl s SN (§ Aaall
Change in Population by Age Group, JUL 2015

11.9%

4.9% 7.2% 10.0% Sl pall
MoM
-6.8% 8.6% W Sl sl
YoY
27.1%
-15 15-24 25-64 65 +



Marriages

Y10 gulss ggilly Auinll s g3l

Marriages by Nationality and Gender, JUL 2015

60%

RIS
Qatari

56%

oy

Qatari

o) A

Nationality of Husband

40%

tnplad A

Non-Qatari

a3l dpuin

Nationality of Wife

44%

Sk e
Non-Qatari

zl 9!

Goiadl il g ddl padll YN0 sdey YN0 sugy YNE aude
Particular oled!
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
Nationality of Husband z9H! udx
68.6 -2.8 172 177 102 Qatari Q}.’,L,j
25.6 -23.6 113 148 90 Non-Qatari L}E)MJ}.‘-
48.4 -12.3 285 325 192 Total Ml
Nationality of Wife 93l L
60.0 59 160 170 100 Qatari abyls
35.9 -19.4 125 155 92 Non-Qatari abyks pe
48.4 -12.3 285 325 192 Total MI
YN0 ooy cpoidl o Audadl s zlo3ll lalid) Jloa] § sl
Changes in Total Marriages By Nationality and Gender, JUL 2015
Gl pasll W goad! sl Sredidl il W Ssiadl il
MoM YoY MoM YoY
68.6%
60.0%
35.9%
= l
-2.8% -5.9%
Ogolad oyl 10 20
Qatari Qatari “23.6% 1o
Oaplad ne ks
Non-Qatari Non-Qatari



Divorces

A

Y10 sy sy dradnll Coam B!

Divorces by Nationality and Gender, JUL 2015

79! Aidr
Nationality of Husband

W osskad okl s

Qatari Non-Qatari

A 93l A
Nationality of Wife

ks 1 olbs

Qatari Non-Qatari

Soiwdl padll Gddl paill YN0 sdes YN0 gues Y.NE glgy

oldt Particular
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
Nationality of Husband zod Lwd
-3.0 -74.8 32 127 33 Qatari L'Jyja-"
_44.8 -76.8 29 Non-Qatari
Nationality of Wife 4> 93 Aude
7.4 -75.2 29 117 27 Qatari AR
-45.7 -75.9 35 Non-Qatari ‘_,ijdﬁ

Y. \03.5.13.3 s&g.i.”j EVOMES | P @M.LJ! éﬁa.‘i.”
Changes in Divorces By Nationality and Gender, JUL 2015

Gl il W gyl il Sl izl W sl il
MoM YoY MoM YoY
7.4%
L
-3.0%
-44.8% -45.7%
_74'3%# _75'2%L . -76.8% -75.9%
O3 = P P
Cphd b Sloylad pz
Qutari Quari Non-Qatari Non-Qatari
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Social Security “f‘-Q-L?Y‘ O o]

Soiadl paidl gpddl padl YN0 gdgy YoVo gug YeVE gude

Particular oled!
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
-12.9 -0.6 11,993 12,069 13,774 Beneficiaries of Social Security FlYl plaall oo cpaaiadl sae
189.9 0.9 69,156,636 68,565,397 23,858,292 Value of Total Social Security (QR) (ks JLs) Flal plall s Jlea |

Y10 odgy (sle¥l plaall 3 el il
Monthly Change in Social Security, JUL 2015

0.9%

-0.6%
el el G il 22 oY el ded s
Beneficiaries of social security Social Security Total Value



Consumer Price Index

(Index using Base year 2013=100)

S| pall Y. Vo gde
MoM JUL 2015
0.55 105.19
-0.32 99.65
0.00 114.00
0.84 103.38
0.81 110.80
0.17 106.48
0.00 101.67
1.21 107.58
0.00 99.23
1.56 102.60
0.00 112.21
0.10 101.25
-0.53 99.30

* Includes water, electricity, gas, and other fuels

Y N0 giigy
JUN 2015

104.61

99.97
114.00
102.52
109.91
106.30
101.67
106.29

99.23
101.02
112.21
101.15

99.83

Particular

Household (HH) Consumption (General Index)

Food and Beverage
Tobacco
Clothing and Footwear

Housing *

Furnishing and HH Equipment

Health
Transport
Communication
Recreation
Education
Restaurants and Hotels

Others

| sl aulidl! o,

(Ve e =YY oladl B sy 12311)

oled! =

Code
(pladt oulsad! 8,01) iladl ISlaud| 0
bgyadly cldall 1
! 2
PIREC PRI 3
¥ gl 4
Al 332y Y 5
Lol 6
Jaudl 7
N Las| 8
35latlly 2l 9
alagll 10
Blially pellall 11
Sy 12

331 39801 ¢ 15y 3Ly el SNy bl l oty *



Consumer Price Index

(Index using Base year 2013=100)

114.0
105.2
el sy ]
HH Consumption Tobaco

112.2
110.8
107.6
106.5
fbatn  bowng Tt amshngd

Equipment

103.4

A3l Gl
Clothing &
Footwear

gl sland bl 3,01

1026 ..

101.3

Gl pelaall

Restaurants &
Hotels

Y10 gl ecnlosil g abidd B, Nl legamll v cllall il suliall o311

Consumer Price Index by Major Groups of Commodities and Services, JUL 2015

(Ver = YOF Lol Biw oy y45L1)

99.7

99.3 99.2
il piall 5 el sl Ly
Food & Bevrage Others Communication



Consumer Price Index

el sl qulell 03,1

Monthly Change in Consumer Price Index by Major Groups of Commodities and Services, JUL 2015

(Index using Base year 2013=100)

(Ve = YN ol A camy 525L)

1.56%
1.21%
0.84% 0.81%
0.55%
0.17%
0.10%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
-0.32%
-0.53%
Ll el blatlly )l Jall 2 ds¥ly el oSl Sra¥ly SUY Galially eellall ! foadasll Zall e clgyally slisll &5
HH Consumption Recreation Transport Clothing & Housing Furnishing & Restaurants & Tobaco Education Health Communication  Food & Bevrage Others
Footwear Equipment Hotels



Consumer Price Index

(Index using Base year 2013=100)

AREEA B LW % [ FOMNENSY. 1) |

Sl pasll ARALERIY YN0 suis sl
Particular oled!
MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 Code
Commodoties and Services Sloasdl g aledl

0.55 105.19 104.61 Household Consumption bl eI 0

-0.32 99.65 99.97 Food and non-alcoholic beverages lly wbgyadly el da) 01

-0.24 99.76 100.00 Food olaad) 011
-1.02 98.64 99.66 Non-Alcoholic Beverages Sbgyall 012
0.00 114.00 114.00 Tobacco aall 02
0.00 114.00 114.00 Tobacco aall 022
0.84 103.38 102.52 Clothing and Footwear sl LudL 03

0.86 103.01 102.13 Clothing Lad¥ly LuadL 031
0.72 105.53 104.78 Footwear i loly puall adaily Jladly Jolivally 20531 032
0.81 110.80 109.91 Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels lally 3934019 Lyl 04
0.85 111.92 110.98 Actual Rentals for Housing sl ysly Sluell Jlax¥ll il s 041
1.34 105.66 104.26 Maintenance and repair the dwelling oSLall lols o 043
0.00 100.00 100.00 Services relating to the dwelling oy slll sltel 044
0.00 100.10 100.10 Electricity, gas and other fuels EEINIPRYEN ] 045
0.17 106.48 106.30 Routine Household Furniture and Accessories JAL Cadaiadl alig &AL B3a¥ly il guilly L6YI 05
0.00 107.03 107.03 other floor coverings Slagyally &UYI 051
0.85 109.66 108.74 Household Textiles Al il gl 052
2.04 103.52 101.45 Household Appliances Loy Apunss Il 25l 35291 053
-1.89 104.00 106.00 Household Utensils il clgadly agllall clgaly dumlasll Gilsd) 054
0.00 102.00 102.00 Gradening tools and equipments Ayazdly Jiell cilaasg cilgsl 055
0.00 106.76 106.76 Household Maintenance sl slge 056
0.00 101.67 101.67 Health Al 06
0.00 92.58 92.58 Medical Equipment Al clzdly 2a¥aall clend 061
0.00 105.22 105.22 Outpatient services Sladlall b audall cleasd! 062



Consumer Price Index

(Index using Base year 2013=100)
Gl il
MoM

0.00
1.21
0.00
0.26
4.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.56
-0.12
-0.06
0.00
0.00
1.98
0.00
-0.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.00
1.98
-0.53
-0.27
-1.19
0.00
0.00

Yoo sl
JUL 2015

101.70
107.58
100.01
112.43
115.22
99.23
100.00
99.64
99.10
102.60
100.05
99.30
100.00
107.53
103.00
112.21
119.67
109.91
105.33
104.00
101.25
101.16
103.00
99.30
101.18
95.65
100.00
100.00

Yo\0 gign
JUN 2015

101.70
106.29
100.01
11214
110.77
99.23
100.00
99.64
99.10
101.02
100.17
99.36
100.00
107.53
101.00
112.21
119.76
109.91
105.33
104.00
101.15
101.16
101.00
99.83
101.45
96.80
100.00
100.00

Particular

Commodoties and Services
Medical services in hospitals
Transport
Purchase of Personal Transport Vehicles
Personal Transport Vehicles Accessories
Transport Services
Communication
Postal Services
Telephone and Telefax Equipment
Telephone and Telefax Services
Entertainment, Recreation and Culture

Entertainment Equipment and Accessories

Other Entertainment Equipment, garden tools and pets

Entertaiment, recreational and cultural services
Newspapers, magazines and other publications
Tourism Expenses
Education
Pre-primary and Primary Education
Preparatory and Secondary Education
Other educational services
Tertiary Education
Restaurants and Hotels

Restaurants, Coffee shops and Hotels

Hotel Accomodations excluding meals and beverages

Miscellaneous goods and services
Personal Care and other services
Other Personal commodities (Not Classified)
Insurance

Other Services

VY el A sy y5L1)

ol o
Code
Sleazdl g alud)
ladiadl § bl Slaasl! 063
Jadl 07
Apmse il Jadl Slaae 071
Bnseddl Ja) Slase clojlive 072
slaadl Jaull Jiluy cileas 073
¥Lasy) 08
Bl Sleus) 081
oxSLadally cast ! elaae 082
SLaglally Casl ) cleas 083
2ala3lly 4,805 Alud 09
430 Slaslivag S5 091
EF REAPOPOS- TIPS RPOPTIEN [ D% JCN PR 093
aslaslly iy sl lons 094
33 Slegdally e elly usly) 095
oLl lass 096
oelazll 10
Szl (s Lag Slaas¥l welasl! 101
Ssililly galae¥l @alazll 102
&3 Auadazll cleasl) 103
() ol -2 0 511) Bugilad] ay ulacll 104
Bslially @elbll 11
Bablially plally eellall 1m
lgyilly Sl oll Cdley @alially Lyl 12
450 Slausy alu 12
631 Sloaselly Anas ddl Lliall slge 121
Apaseddl olizall /57 oS @ Aanall 12 aludl 123
ol 125
6yl Slaas 127



Foreign Trade Directions

Unit: MN QR

Y. \0 gudgn
JUL 2015

4717
4014
3674
1963

1346

1311
846
821
615

594

Particular

Top Five Destinations of Exports
Japan
South Korea
India
United Arab Emirates

China

Top Five Origins of Imports
China
United Arab Emirates
United States of America
Japan

Germany
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Leading Commodities in Foreign Trade Aoyl Byl § By aill alud!

Unit: MN QAR (ghad Jby Oguks) : 3um gl
Y.V0 gudgn
Particular Oled!
JUL 2015
Top 3 Groups Exported Commodities bydian Ll ilegama SN p.mi
15550 Petroleum Gases and Other Gaseous Hydrocarbons ey Lile Slige,Soyiuag s olile
3044 Petroleum Oils & Oils Obtained From Bituminous Minerals etc. (Crude) pls (ayld Auae slge Cigai9 bass cigs;
1077 Petroleum Oils & Oils Obtained From Bituminous Minerals etc. (Not Crude) ‘al."’-J:\_.'L 4l8 duas slge o Lple Jhaz=ia Sigay Lass cigys
Top 3 Groups of Imported Commodities 83 y9iun dualuw Dlegame EM p.:ﬂ
761 Motor Cars & Other Motor Vehicles for the Transport of Persons oela¥l Jad Lulal Zecall 85leadl byall (o ey oyl
445 Aircraft Spare Parts alplbl e alad
282

Self-Propelled Bulldozers, Angledozers, Graders, Levelers Etc lapeg baiiSy guud g (Sl 9ulmsl) Grladl Agud sl o oly3o0d
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Electricity and Water ey £ Loy SIS

S| pall Edill gl Yo\0 gl YN0 suign Y e gdss

Particular oldl
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
3.0 12.3 4,528,655 4,031,332 4,398,886 Total generated electricity (MN.KW/H) (Aeladl / Lols oS ¢r5uls) 3ol oLy ST Jlex]
2.0 12.7 4,275,860 3,794,096 4,190,763 Total utilization of electricity (MN.KW/H) (aeludl/ Llg slS Oguls) sLy S sl Jlez!
7.6 125 48,988,262 43,563,693 45,519,383 Total water production (m?) (aSe sia) sl ELL‘! J\.&?-l

12.2 12.0 47,505,430 42,417,604 42,353,249 Water Consumption (m3) (aSo sa) sl Izl

Y10 525y cellly ool Blnls ] & il

Change in Production and Consumption of Electricity and Water, JUL 2015

12.3% 12.7% 12.5% 12.0% 12.2%
Gt pall
7.6% MoM

o
3.0% 2.0%
FRRURRUI sl lelaial Jles] oLl L] Jle] Ll el B ol paall
(2eludl/ bly sS 0sals) (Asbudl/ bls 5liS O4la) (a8 o) (aSe o) YoY
Total generated electricity Total utilization of electricity Total water production Water Consumption

(MN.KW/H) (MN.KW/H) (m?) (m?)



Banking Sector Qﬁl‘ t\.la.&.ll

Value: MN QR $ohad Jby Opele : 2agall
Soiud! pasll S| pall Y.V0 odgn YN0 guigy YoV E gdey
< = Particular oled!
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
Money Supply il Goye
-1.3 -1.9 15,167 15,460 15,362 Currency Issued sl uadl
16 23 127,638 130,586 125,617 Money Supply1 (M1) (Vo) V aasll paye
8.7 -2.4 519,256 531,895 477,561 Money Supply2 (M2) (\“:) Y sadl yaye
-39 -4.0 571,201 595,183 594,223 Money Supply3 (M3) (¥p) ¥ adall paye

YN0 gudgy cadidl oy 3 padll
Change in Money Supply, JUL 2015

el waidl o Yo Yo
Currency Issued M1 M2 M3
8.7%
Sadl paxll
MoM
1.6%
—— B sl i

-
1.3% YoY
-1.9% 0 -2.3% -2.4%

-4.0% -3.9%



Commercial Banks

&ylmll il

Value: MN QR ol JU; Ossle : dagdll
S| pall Syl padl Y.\0 ooy Y.\0 guign Yo Ve gddes
B B Particular Oled!
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
Commercial Banks Deposits Ayl Sgidl adlag
-12.7 -10.8 203,427 228,014 233129 Public Sector pladl ¢ laall
12.5 0.3 349,019 347,942 310,234 Private Sector sl tUa.EJ\
1231 5.6 71,586 67,790 32,081 Non-Resident resdll ne
8.4 -3.1 624,032 643,746 575,445 Total Deposits éla,.ﬂ QL‘»)
Y10 sudsy wlyidl pilag & il
Change in Banks Deposits, JUL 2015
alagll Jler] alall gllaall il elall gllaall esall
Total Deposits Public Sector Deposits Private Sector Deposits Non-Resident Deposits
123.1%
bl sl W Gl i)
MoM YoY
8.4% 12.5% S 6%
— o

3% I

-10.8% “12.7%



Commercial Banks & leill il

Value: MN QR @lad Jly Ggale: Zadl
ol ! il Sl il ARALIIY YoV guisy ARAL VLY Particular ol
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
Commercial Banks Credit Facilities Al gadd Asloas¥l e Mudl!

-5.4 -2.6 217,335 223,186 229,637 Public Sector pladl glasll

27.0 21 402,559 394,368 317,062 Private Sector weldl g lasll

29.7 -0.4 74,547 74,880 57,469 Non-Resident Oresall pd

14.9 0.3 694,441 692,434 604,168 Total Credit oleis¥! &jl.»!

Y10 guley dlemall gl Aglens¥l e yudll (3 szl
Changes in Commercial Banks Credit Facilities, JUL 2015

olez¥l JLea alall gllasl el gllasll onesall i
Total Credit Public Sector Private Sector Non-Resident
29.7%

27.0% L
Sl pad)
MoM

14.9%

2.1% -

0.3% : W Ssiad| pall

- o Yoy
-2.6%

-5.4%



Qatar Exchange sl Ao yee

Ssiudl pasll S| pall Y. V0 ooy YN0 gugn YoVE gdgy

Particular oled!
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
-72.5 -52.9 3,456 7,332 12,568  Value of Shares Traded (Million QR) (ks Jby Osele) Wglusll W‘zﬂ Aoyd
-8.5 -3.4 11,785 12,201 12,877 General Index (Point) (Ahass) Goull pladl ;2510

Y10 gdsy shad dum gy elal § paall
Change in Qatar Exchange Performance, JUL 2015

Wyl el Laid Ggeeld plall 2510

Value of shares traded General Index

— B
A% -8.5% MoM
B Soiud| pall
YoY
-52.9%

-72.5%



Building Permits

el gl

MoM
-29.2
-49.1
-27.4
-37.3
-80.0
43

-58.5
-38.3

Lugansll

Fencing

ENEPR
Additions

ENURE S| (A
New Buildings

Y. V0 gden
JUL 2015
102
117
53
47

Y10 9oy ¢ Byaball clidl oy sue

Number of permits issued, JUL 2015

YN0 sl [ BRI
JUL2015 JUN 2015

9

| A

135

249

—

Y. V0 guign
JUN 2015

144

230
73
75
15
47
53

637

383

Municipality
gl Doha
bl Al Rayyan
cnlalall Al Daayen
8,Sgl! Al Wakra
Jleid! Al Shamal
IMs ‘ai Umm Slal
Sz ddlg sel

goozzll Total

Al Khor and Al Thakhira

Y10 gudgs « Bypabliall clidl asy sae § Gredd! il
Monthly Change in Number of Permits Issued, JUL 2015

-35%

ENENE S| (Y
New Buildings

-42%

oLyl
Additions

-57%
Lzl

Fencing



Real Estate

b [ w /m‘?:x\ Sl e A5 Laal) &l Jind)
© | Sold Valwe | S 2015 s
4 49m - Al Shamal r\
B 3 Sold Properties by Municipality
fid = N v 2015
m O L w2
i - B
s | -
S L
AfKhor and Al Thakhia | SOId  Value )
’ ) 26 52 : nLK\ : -
] e L
1 Sold Value
71 278.0m

i G

Al Si?.ee-haniya :LGL.u o)
| Sold Value
o ) \-. & Ph 10 477i8m
Fold Value s - ) —
98 1022.2 m | AlRayyan |
o E o Q=
niain) = ;
T L) ,"
3} Al Wakra /-
{ B
) isla i) /
y ‘-"‘ Sold Value ;
N 50 1033.6m
\ =
\
. i \\ L = Value of properties @
e« -y t

Number and Value of Sold Properties by Municipality

(Y10 5als)) haall JU,lbacld) lylaal) 2ags Slylaall sue

Value of Sold Properties in QAR (JUL 2015) no. of Properties

4,779,801,320 100
1,022,281,712 o8
278,005,993 71
1,033,610,780 50
4,979,600 4
441,509,987 75
52,495,974 26

7,612,685,366 424

Number and Value of Sold Properties by Type of Property

Sl sae

no. of Properties

(Y210 5al52) Ghaall JU,JL Aclll Shlzall 20,
Value of Sold Properties in QAR (jul. 2015)

3,039,094,404 286
987,096,401 63
158,700,000 8

1,477,443,138 4

16,000,000 1

1,269,851,423 60
654,600,000 2

7,602,785,366 424

*Multi Functional: (multi storey, administrative, commercial)

) alSag Ayl lias cMhma*

<l yLaadl

bl s bl @llaall Zagdy sac

2l Municipality
2 gull Doha
ol Al Rayyan
onlaladl Al Daayen
5,8l Al Wakra
Jleid! Al Shamal
o ol Umm Slal
ESEN PRV S]] Al Thakhira Municipality
gzl Total

Dlaall £o5 cus Acldl wlylaall 2oy suc

slaall 5 Proprty Type
slad oyl Vacant Land
e rozma Villa complex
S Bylac* Apartment Building
_5&“‘ rezme = Residential complex

Shops, Commercial and admini

(&S Residential House
ey Other
g9zl Total

(&l « ©lsl « @alshall suaze ) saliraddl saaze*



Driving Licenses ndiludl (aus 1y

Sl pall GEdell padl Y.Vo gulg Y. \0 guig YVE sy

Particular ol
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
258 -12.3 351 400 473 Qatar $ohas
-7.9 -28.8 5,277 7,409 5,729 Non-Qatari Shd
9.3 -27.9 5,628 7,809 6,202 Total goo=ll

Y10 gulss caslud) pass |3 slael § sl
Change in Number of Driving Licenses, JUL 2015

— o

MoM

-7.9% 03%

-12.3%
W Soid) il
YoY
-25.8%
28.8% -27.9%
$ohd ki e Ol Gl i Nl

Qatar Non-Qatari Total Driving Licenses



Registered New Vehicles

Yo\o gdg i@.ﬂlu_w&.l:a,wﬂ sl LS sue Soiud| psdl Sl pazll Y10 5ulgy YN0 guig ARRE Py |
Particular
Number of Registered New Vehicles by Type, JUL 2015 hcy (ol UL 2401 IR 20 UL 240
-11.8 -18.8 4,857 5,979 5,507 Private
(o)
s 62.8% 24.1% 49 2.0 150 153 143 Private Motorcycles
Private -33.9 4556 150 27 227 Taxi
Jea¥l oo Byamll -8.1 -31.4 1,861 2,713 2,026 Private Transport
oels Jas Share of Total
Private Transport 86.4 =171 287 346 154 Trailer
5.2% 211 -35.2 402 620 332 Heavy Equipment
] @t Sluae
Heavy Equipment 7.9% 542 -76.8 22 95 48 Others
-8.4 -22.2 7,729 9,933 8,437 Total
&5 shads ogias Bl Aals B2l ple Ui
General Transport, Taxi, Private Motorcycle , Trailer, Others Y. \0‘9-‘-[94 e 3uuus]! QLS).U _3|._\_;i L;J,\_._;_”
Change in Registered New Vehicales, JUL 2015
86.4%
21.1%
| —
I
- 0, -8.1%
18.8%  L18% 17.1% -18.5%
-31.4% -35.2%
(o sad pald i ALE e 5 shaia A8 sk da el & i dal s ¢ ole B
Private Private Transport Heavy Equipment Trailer General Transport, Taxi, Private Motorcycle ,

Trailer, Others

ddoeud | Bugasd! alsS,Ld

oled!

oyt

Lpoguns 4l Axlys

) Lyl
MoM

B i) il
YoY



Traffic Violations oyl wlallell

Soiud| il Sl padl YN0 gulgn Y. \O0 guig YoVE ale
. = Particular oled!
YoY MoM JUL 2015 JUN 2015 JUL 2014
-17.8 -39 76,623 79,771 93,172 Radar Slalydl
31.8 7.5 2,076 1,932 1,575 Passing Red Light Signal ol yase)l Aguanll 3,LaY1 c‘aj
110.6 -89 5,242 5,754 2,489 Violate Traffic Signs th)g)ll Slalagy! tl.g\ pe
171.7 -22.7 163 211 60 Non-renewal of registration 8yleraud| yus ae
75.0 -26.3 14 19 8 Non-renewal of driving licenses as Il dydes aue
_ -12.6 4,381 5,015 _ Violate traffic instructions ERTELYES [REAVLEN
-4.7 -24.4 25,547 33,801 26,793 Others 6)'>i
-8.1 -9.8 114,046 126,503 124,097 Total Z’-‘?—u

Y. V0 gdg Aallzll £90 o> Ay 9,0l wlallell sluel é}ﬁ.ﬂ.’i.”
Change in Number of Traffic Violations by Type, JUL 2015

171.7%
110.6% bl padl
75.0% MoM
31.8%
7.5% - 0.0%

—— - - - - - - i

-3.9% 0 -8.9% 12.6% -4.7% | gezsenpeLil
17.8% -22.7% -26.3% : -24.4%
BER e panll 45 sl 3 L2Y) i Ayl LI Y el pe FEUEMO RIS Fuad il yani a2 g5 all A Al Clillaa sl YoY
Others

Radar Passing a Red Light Signal Not following road traffic signs Non-renewal of registration Non-renewal of driving licenses Violate traffic instructions



Traffic Accidents

oulall Ul

(Y10 5ulgs)

Status of Casualties

(JuL 2015)
Aaas aads 3lay
Minor Major Deaths
131 11 1
55 2 1
64 5 3
152 17 3
43 6 2
74 13 6
82 8 4
11 2 0

612 64 20

(T wio) Sledlg Alauy Sislga

(Y210 5ul5:)

Simple Accidents and Reports Against Unknown

gast]

Total

5,319

4,744

3,194

4,357

3,292

1,820

2,129

480

25,335

(JuL 2015)

Jﬁ.ﬁu o Sledy E]L,a.?." Salg>

Reports against

Unknown

1,252

862

560

857

1,189

220

223

41

5,204

Reconciliation

accidents

4,067

3,882

2,634

3,500

2,103

1,600

1,906

439

20,131

et

Total

89

50

58

119

26

51

56

10

459

Slals

Damages

ERPRYJONNSTERDN

(Y:10 5uls:)
Traffic accidents
(uL2015)

Minor Major
79 9
47 2
48 5

102 14
20 4
38 7
46 6
8 2

388 49

day 9Ll sl gzl

17

940 plsi

Traffic Departments

Al Zue
Madinat Khalifa

oyl

Al Rayyan

535aall

Al Mamoura
BN
Airport
Aeliuall
Industrial area

JLeddl gl
North
girll oal
South
RISy
Dukhan
goazl

Tortal



Visitor Arrivals by Region

YoV0/Y V€ gley agll G OB s (arblsll 13l & kel s
% Change in Visitor Arrivals by Region, YTD JUL 2014/2015

Ay SV sl Haud) Jsl
AV A Jpdl A INP-EF PP
sl dae Jg2 Other Arab  Other African  Other Asia inc. Ll OS5
GCC Countries Countries Countries Oceania Europe Americas
21.1%
6.9%
2.5%
0.1% 1.5%
-8.4%

Y0/TNE glsy asall o diill g3 s (uatdlall 5l g3)
Visitor Arrivals by Mode of Entry, YTD JUL 2014/2015

WYL sdgasl s YOro slgall s

YTD JUL 2014 YTD JUL 2015
1,020,512
975,656
726,810
637,266
11,215 10,007
sl ‘ B ‘ o
Air Land Sea

poll G il el YN0 gdg gl G YV E gulsn poud) 5o
YTD % Change YTD JUL 2015 YTD JUL 2014
211 752,058 620,814
-84 179,908 196,384
0.1 19,729 19,717
15 467,990 461,180
2.5 251,845 245,799
6.9 85,799 80,243
8.2 1,757,329 1,624,137

*Visitor arrivals measures non-residents traveling to Qatar on a short-term basis for
all purposes. Itincludes arrivals at borders
under 15 different visit visa classes, including all business and leisure

visa types while excluding work visas.

Avisitor is a traveler taking a trip to a main destination outside his/her usual
environment, for less than a year, for any main purpose (business, leisure or other
personal purpose) other than to be employed by a resident entity in the country or
place visited. A visitor is classified as a tourist, if his/her trip includes an overnight

stay, or as a same-day visitor otherwise.

SUadY o cakdlgdl 1951

Regions

syl

Gulf Cooperation Council (GCC) sladll Galae 5
A1 Al 05

SOAYI A 8 Jsal

Other Arab Countries
Other African Countries

Other Asia inc. Oceania Laas 58 5l 5 (5 AN 4 sadl) 5l

Europe Ll
Americas 05 )
Total gl

Fiad 58l 8§ ceasall s Gpdladl g3l sl 5y cadlsllla3l
Cilise £g5 10 coxi sgandl e cpablsll dedag a9 SN
Jlee¥l Slaals il aaem 3 3 Lase 3,L31 clpals glosf oo

Joall lalls slilzal; 4340l

cple oo JBY Baliall diiy o> Hgne A2y ] Aoy i 3Ladl i1l

(31 and ooyt @Y ol 4l 51 glatll Jaall) sume (23]

Catiang 5595 ol OISL o aledl 3 Lo O3S0 o DDy

caly pgad SIS U3 Jadodse o daid coll Jodd daloy o8 13] il asly 31300

G U B
Y10 silss psall o HdY (o cpudlsll g3l
Visitor Arrivals by Region, YTD JUL 2015
4.9%
Ostaill Galae g oAV Al Jsall 14.3%
GCC Countries Other Arab Countries -7 42.8%

AN AR S sl
Other African Countries

B L B oS Y
Europe Americas

W Ll sl gAY ) 353
Other Asia inc. Oceania

Ll e Byandl
Share of Total

26.6%

10.2%

1.1%




Hotel Performance Saliadl ¢lal

YoV o/Yo Ve auley (Boball Carimt cows JLadY! wd
Hotel Occupancy Rate by Classification, JUL 2014/2015

68%
o 63% 63%
55%  57% 5196 54% 60% 58% 53, mYOE
JuL 2014
Yove sy
JUL 2015
J 32 puad praidagl a2 A Ofiend 3 dans
All 5 Star 4 Star 3 Star 1&2 Star
YN0/Y Ve gdgy ¢ Babadl Caiial o (Bo)) Ayall e bhwgte
Hotel Average Room Rate (QAR) by Classification, JUL 2014/2015
702 675
519 485
380
338 287 316 238 222 BYOE g Yoo gl
- - JuL2014  JUL 2015
s (TSN psd Ay [y Ofiand 5 dand
All 5 Star 4 Star 3 Star 182 Star
YN0/Y Ve gdey ¢ Boliall Cadial Cows (B.)) Bydsie 8,8 ST il )l
Hotel Revenue Per Available Room (QAR) by Classification, JUL 2014/2015
356 365
286 279 mYVE gy
JuL 2014
228 211

168 168 162 139
Yooyl
JUL 2015

J sl el [SEES Ly Ofiend 5 dand

All 5 Star 4 Star 3 Star 182 Star



Hotel Apartment Performance aduall 3a sl elal

YV0 gudey caduall 3a4d) Cadiat cows Jlayl A
Hotel Apartment Occupancy Rate by Classification, JUL 2015

76%
68%
65%
a0 Al d
All Deluxe Standard
Y10 sdes caduuall 3addl Caduat cous ((3.)) A8,al) 2w bawgie
Hotel Apartment Average Room Rate (QAR) by Classification, JUL 2015
480 546
340
s Al RE
All Deluxe Standard
Y10 gulgy caduuall 3add) Cadias cous (3.5) Bydgte a8y (S ity
Hotel Apartment Revenue Per Available Room (QAR) by Classification, JUL 2015
328 356
258
J Al i
All

P
Deluxe Standard



Vessels Movement in Qatar Ports

.

/'*A\L S ) 34 (B Glaad) A5 2
" 2015 s

Al Shamal Vessels Movement in Qatar Ports

July 2015

\

| | -
¥
1 [ 3 a8 5 e
‘ Ras Laffan Port

Sl g sl
Al Khor and Al Thal :
Tonnage Jolls plisa
~N ' 7.0 m Haloul Port
f Al .
\v { ohedl gaal)
) \\,A, Vessels Tonnage
- k\ 8 0.8 m
i Do IS N
=
| L“’“"‘ shal = a n\)a\Ayen %
(pukm o B
ll Al Sheehaniya Ny = #"J\q 42l sl
3 e , Dobaport
\ S
ASNDohd o !
\ S G Usaal
! 2 \\ ¢ Vessels Tonnage
‘ \ | 109 1.0m
- N
aann s ()
\ AlRayyan - s =4
|
3 ‘ " Hrssan e
{ | Al Wakra /uesnieed Port
/
o ) .
Ab\sa'"'a / Number of Vessels

Net Tonnage

S| patll (g il il

YoY MoM
-11.4 2.8
1.1 8.8
-20.0 -11.1
-19.3 -5.8
6.9 0.0
-4.3 -3.4

*Information for Mesaieed Port is not included

Y10 gulgs
JUL 2015

109

1,028,083

815,278

202

7,014,657

Y \0 gy
JUN 2015

106

945,314

865,552

202

7,261,164

o\ puify
JUL 2014

123

1,017,128

10

1,010,763

189

7,328,372

*Particular

Doha Port
No. of Vessels
Net Tonnage (Ton)

Haloul Port

No. of Vessels

Net Tonnage (Ton)

Ras Laffan Port

No. of Vessels

Net Tonnage (Ton)

*oled!
Aol slize
Sdedl sus
(o) Ziliall Wyan
Joll> slice
Sdedl sus
(o) ALl Algenll
okt wly sliza
Sdedl sus

(ko) Adlall Hgaell

erpie slive Slily (resas ¥ F



Passenger Movement at " Hamad International Airport”

ol | sl Gl pall
YoY MoM
26.2 6.4
30.5 -5.6
238 21.7
221 46.5
-10.5 59
252 1.2

1. Arrival: Passengers Including Transit & Transfer.

Y.\0 gulgs
JUL 2015
1,253917
319,713
1,456,262
522,207
8,221

925,834

I1. Local passengers arriving to Doha: Arrival passengers excluding Transit & Transfer.

11l. Departure: Passengers: Including Transit & Transfer.

Yo\ suig Y€ gy
JUN 2015 JUL 2014
1,178,520 993,709
338,532 245,046
1,196,474 1,176,319
356,486 427,656
7,764 9,185
832,224 739,478

IV. Local passengers departing from Doha : Departure passengers excluding Transit & Transfer.

V. Transit: Passengers who arrive at and depart on a flight bearing the same number, they are counted only once.

VI, Transfer Passengers: Passengers who are transferring in Doha from one flight to another flight.

"Joadl de> sllas” § 1 AS,>

Particular ol

Arrivals Ogaslall

Local passengers arriving to Doha Azgull d] Ogeslall

Departures Oosslall

Local Passengers Departing from Doha a9l e 9yl

(ol All) Hpeall

Dol s

Transits
Transfers

o Lagows 9 sgeadl IS) U3 @ Loy gealal] SN Ggastall

3o Nl g 9 sgeall ) elifial Ggastall L1 dmsudl ) Ogeslall Il

2l Lgmeig speall SISy s G Lay gyalall GBI ygyalall il

oy Lagowsy sgeall ) slidialy 9306kl B sl (e (y3lal IV

s @301 Jaoxs By @ e 930bug sl e ) Osleas cad) B, licugs ALY
&3l Aoy ) Aoy (g0 gl G @y Ol ] Opealall LB I Lgs VI

Y10 gdon c(Joull sem sy QIS 485> (3 il

Passenger Movement at " Hamad International Airport”, JUL 2015

46.5%
30.5% A0 sl
26.2% o, 23.89 252% ¢ :
21.7% 0% 22.1% MoM
11.2%
6.4% 5.9%
5.6% - W Ssiudl sl
-5.6%

-10.5% YoY

Osedalh gl ) g paslil Gl sl G kil (Cal) seed) dla i) s

Arrivals Local passengers arriving to Doha Departures Local Passengers Departing from Doha Transits Transfers



Qatar e-government "Hukoomi

Sl pasll

MoM

18.3

-24.3

-11.8

-28.7

-12.2

-24.9

-26.3

-26.5

-28.8

-17.5

-20.7

-40.7

-33.7

251.0

-17.8

YN0 sulsy

JUL 2015

90496
70230
61438
28210
25665
20758
17102
12157
11850
2547
756
204
201
179

148

VN0 guige

JUN 2015

76520
92800
69672
39572
29234
27633
23220
16539
16646
3088
953
344
303
51

180

all

Particular

Exit Permit
Renew RP
CPGA Income Account
Online Registration for the Medical Commission
Issue Work Visa
Issue New RP
Renewal of the Health Cards
Transfer Resident Permit to New Passport
Cancel RP
CPGA Guarantee Account
Medical Practicing
Promotions
Re-active Resident Permit Based on Visa
Zakat Fund

Issue Business Visa

JRVCAE T N EWC S (PR

Gled!

(zo> AiS) Jaw mysas
Lol s
ehlezdl A Ay S5l ol Aacis
bl Ogrunagall Gig ASIH Juzeandll
Joadl s 5o
By Aeld) sl
Lol BlaJl s
ol lezdl I @auall 5lemdl e Aal8Y! Jas
EWEN A |
ylazell Aaplahl plosall ol Zods
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oy b
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Monthly Time Series



Monthly Time Ser

e

s

il bl B

2015
Particular s g o A i i I i fid o A i ol
Estimated Population 2,120,129 2,344,557 2,374,866 2342725 2,346,732 2,334,029 2,224,583 2235431 2269672 2,216,500 2,187,326 2,077,357 1919962 Ol Sl yais
a-Population by Gender g5l o - |
Male 1,663,823 1,777,116 1,781,888 1,759,391 1,764,358 1,749,602 1,693,455 1,686,228 1,697,727 1,654,720 1,634,088 1,584,535 1,495,752 1555
Female 456,306 567,441 592,978 583334 582,374 584,427 531,128 549,203 571,945 561,780 553,238 492,822 424210 &b
b - Population by Age Group sl ki e Sl -
less than 15 221,197 303,318 331,590 327,821 325735 328424 291,040 308,622 323236 317,727 312,015 262,820 210,787 16 ;e I
15-24 308,712 334187 333939 328,149 331,020 325317 311,117 321972 318,758 311,632 312,469 299,967 288,018 Yi-vo
25-64 1,566,855 1,681,502 1,683,859 1,661,687 1,664,670 1,654,987 1,598,196 1,580,193 1,604,491 1,564,493 1,540,465 1,492,780 1399914 ag-Yo
more than 65 23,365 25,550 25478 25,068 25307 25,301 24,230 24,644 23,187 22,648 22377 21,790 21,243 Asl e
Marriages _ 325 342 353 351 274 310 307 263 275 360 261 192 2l ssie
Qatari Male _ 177 176 188 185 150 168 166 150 148 210 155 102 Gsplad
Non Qatari Male _ 148 166 165 166 124 142 141 13 127 150 106 90 plad il
Qatari Female _ 170 170 175 182 146 159 156 143 154 206 154 100 SN
Non Qatari Female _ 155 172 178 169 128 151 151 120 121 154 107 92 byl
Divorces _ 196 199 131 105 106 122 94 106 101 142 77 62 Sl ¥
Qatari Male _ 127 120 74 72 67 66 64 64 62 91 41 33 Gsplad
Non Qatari Male _ 69 79 57 33 39 56 30 42 39 51 36 29 oyl i
Qatari Female _ 17 106 68 63 56 56 56 64 53 77 33 27 Slplad
Non Qatari Female _ 79 93 63 42 50 66 38 42 48 65 44 35 Glpad i
Live Births . 2,002 2176 2,058 2,044 1,931 2175 2,001 2129 2,265 2,215 2,189 2,143 sl il Jlaa)
a- Live Births by Gender sl e llsll - i
Total male Births . 1,058 1127 1,000 1,071 1,021 1,098 1,081 1,072 1,142 1,110 1,145 1,097 35S allsll pyaza
Total Female Births I 944 1,049 1,058 973 910 1,077 920 1,057 1123 1,105 1,044 1,046 LY Adlsh gsame
b-Live Births by Nationality Tl coes el adllsll o
Qatari Male Births - 283 326 305 329 298 338 306 310 379 37 368 363 53S0 Ggpaill it
Qatari Female Births . 217 313 295 288 279 325 262 323 332 325 323 326 LU Ogupaill Lishl
Non Qatari Male Births . 775 801 695 742 723 760 775 762 763 739 777 734 53S0 oapplad at aish
Non Qatari Female Births - 727 736 763 685 631 752 658 734 791 780 721 720 Y e Ak allstl
Deaths . 174 219 190 194 202 216 228 169 178 185 167 195 Syl
Deaths by Gender g9l o gl |
Total Male Deaths . 135 162 138 141 146 169 165 119 129 127 128 144 255l by ppame
Total Female Deaths - 39 57 52 53 56 47 63 50 49 58 39 51 S6Y1 Sldy pyame
Deaths By Nationality 15 160 144 147 144 162 163 17 13 121 114 132 Aadall cos Slidgll - o
Qatari Male Deaths . 35 30 24 30 35 36 42 36 38 35 27 39 53S N Oyl leds
Qatari Female Deaths . 24 29 22 17 23 18 23 16 27 29 26 24 L1 Ogspladll Sldy
Non Qatari Male Deaths . 100 132 114 1 1m 133 123 83 91 92 101 105 39Sl plad pk lids
Non Qatari Female Deaths . 15 28 30 36 33 29 40 34 22 29 13 27 LI Gl 8 Slady
Social Security Ll gleall
Numbers of Beneficiaries of Social Security 11,993 12,069 11,629 11,488 15731 15373 14,866 14,620 14,424 14,187 14,137 13924 13774 (Flara¥ plecall o ppoiiad] sas
69,156,636 68,565,397 68,316,776 66,425,107 65,775,192 64,515,265 62,512,900 61,854,350 61,103,350 60,161,878 60,031,454 23,838,093 23,858,292

Value of Total Social Security (QR)

(85) oledall &asd Jloz)



Monthly Time Series

2015 2014
Particular ot J e e K h i e ot e v ot ol
Electricity and Water oty Loy
Total generated electricity (MN.KW/H) 4528655 4031332 3976620 3831731 2425528 2,082,151 2,238,347 2,259,665 2,700,462 3,759,833 4155331 4,414,870 4,398,886 (o7 3021 Ggela ) 3dgll cySH Jloa]
Total uilization of electricity (MN.KW/H) 4,275,860 3,794,096 3724316 2751632 2,216,046 1,896,626 2,033,620 2,048,931 2,482,212 3518628 3911958 4,167,289 4,190,763 (oe/ 32 O3ale) elayI Slalaieial Jlaz)
Total water production (m?) 48988262 43563693  45227,839  43,134904 42562594 36886612 40,616,809 41379815 42300016 44766156 43523754 43072607 45519383 (%) sl gl Jlan)
Water Consumption (m?) 47505430 42417604 43965073 42000584 41290334 36253815 39,463,836 (¥p) sl kgl
Qatar Exchange HEry
Number of Shares Traded (Thousands) 77,640 164,107 394,035 199,897 171,265 337,102 207,915 366937 281,486 232,136 323218 391272 303,742 (Ca¥L) Wghiad] el s
Value of Shares Traded (Million QR) 3456 7332 13,603 8,362 8136 12434 10,167 16,651 18,759 10,693 13,892 18,131 12,568 (b Jby 0pele ) Agloill il 2ad
General Index (Point) 11,785 12,201 12,048 12,165 11,711 12,445 11,899 12,286 12,760 13,498 13,728 13,596 12877 (i) Gouell pladl 125L0
Real Estate alylaall
a1-Number of Sold Properties 424 601 682 601 468 538 408 637 595 516 642 423 435 el gliall e -1
a.2-Number of Sold Properties by Municipality Sl e ALl Slaall sae Vi
Doha 100 179 147 119 147 107 118 167 13 92 135 72 103 P
Al Rayyan 98 112 139 158 109 69 70 144 15 92 135 138 76 sl
Umm slal 75 100 86 79 53 64 61 48 79 54 82 58 66 Db ol
Al Daayen 71 82 116 84 59 64 58 98 123 90 108 68 95 rlalall
Al Wakra B 58 % 84 57 78 68 81 74 139 113 45 46 55301
Al Khor &Al Dhekhra 26 46 70 52 38 38 26 76 63 34 28 24 29 Spslly 4l
Al shamal 4 25 30 22 5 118 7 23 28 15 41 18 20 Jleadt
b.1- Value of Sold Properties (QAR) 7612685366 6715805010 6374408573 5363571207 4812706355 4437,398299 11337291650 | 7,381326,204 3833360009 3005217853 3,291890,429 1959,894,147 6,171,475361 (ks Jby) Aebll Shlaall 2 Vs
b.2- Value of Sold Properties by Municipality (QAR) (603) Sl o Al Shlaall Aasd Yo
Doha 4779801320 2904617,019 2424670846 2762258820 2,661,205 1754333439 2300097270 | 2233854670 1856058198 1494970,243 1,198,866348 793059826 4,174,100,353 Al
Al Rayyan 1033610781 324112518 655512693 726372096 245585815 280,808,175 381549615 | 1264279122 415715598 375975058 470771602 162086491 189,560,693 55301
Umm Slal 1022281712 2,561,579,762 2282922901 1,015517,215 1284,858473 645892864 11664788025 | 3090,831723 546767004 511,911,341 936793696 465509037 1,125271,288 Sl
Al Daayen 441500987 472191192 324562016 262742222 351641843 177326278 252830506 | 136038968 358591314 260,658,770 301253987 219779796  283577.876 Dk ol
Al Wakra 278005993 312,123,142 492633521 321,067,191 195126254 291273649 216662964 | 352,162,349 476744626 239468466 267701067 237733641 283618361 oalalall
Al Khor & Al Dhekhra 52495974 94138365 133699163 235082747 66488751 97,105,108 50,795,851 144776866 143270063 104,217,483  57,208000 62846625 87863521 Sty 530l
Al shamal 4,979,600 47043012 60407433 40530916 7799692 197,930,762 12,847,000 159382506 36213206 18016492 59205729 18878731 27483269 Jlead
Money Supply il e
Cuency Issued 15,167 15,460 14,808 14,986 14,204 14,171 13,826 14,076 13,506 13,853 13,757 13319 15,362 ysall il
Money Supply 1 127,638 130,586 126,520 122,745 126,580 130939 123,902 124,256 123,203 120,757 119,148 122,036 125617 Vil e
Money Supply 2 519,256 531895 520203 504,749 508,285 517,851 502,863 504,025 502,939 497,027 489,684 489,786 477561 ¥ Azl oy
Money Supply 3 571,201 595,183 587,123 580,488 588,589 578,104 572,097 597910 620,719 619,740 617,622 598,458 594,223 ¥ il e
Commercial Banks Deposits aplall giddl pilsy
Total Deposits 624,032 643,746 630448 619,857 620947 602,029 587,830 601,074 599,463 592,202 594,192 583075 575445 sl Jlasl
a- Public Sector Deposits 203427 228014 225510 217,898 228812 225965 214724 228136 244875 244559 252925 234,702 233,129 Sl gl sy
b- Private Sector Deposits 349,019 347,942 336327 331965 328923 321332 322931 324819 312025 310656 307452 314633 310234 ol il ilsy o

71,586 67,790 68,610 69,994 63,212 54733 50175 48,119 42,563 36,987 33814 33,740 32,081

- Non-Resident Deposits

sl 2t gilss ¢
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2015 2014
Particular i iy e pe i i s e R o S “ae i ol
Commercial Banks Credit Fac Al giell ALens¥! el
Total Credit 694,441 692434 668,774 669,244 672,839 652,130 641358 650210 619908 620454 633274 609,100 604,168 ozl Jlea!
a- Public Sector 217335 223,186 215928 219,710 230457 220219 216,986 233564 220,702 226,070 239836 230,771 229637 Al plall i
b- Private Sector 402,559 394,368 379489 376,488 369,468 358436 356,648 352,967 338620 333729 332,666 324677 317,062 el plhaali -
< Non-Resident 74,547 74,880 73,358 73,046 72914 73475 67,724 63,679 60,586 60,655 60,772 53,651 57,469 onneill pk g
Transport Jadl
aTotal New Driving Licenses 5628 7,809 8497 10,030 12,081 9,833 9,398 10,756 9,306 8,004 10,468 7,783 6,202 Sasnl] oLl pasb i gyemerd
Qtari 351 400 485 453 573 451 462 619 501 487 812 438 473 s
Non Qatari 5277 7409 8012 9577 11,508 9382 8936 10,137 8,805 7517 9656 7345 5729 i 2
b- Total Registered New Vehicles 7,729 9933 9,853 9937 11,368 8938 9353 11,743 10,212 8611 10285 8451 8437 Al 5l SUS gyeme o
Private 4857 5979 5245 5647 6,607 5101 5442 7,102 6,281 5633 6,562 4577 5507 pasias
Private Motorcycles 150 153 167 147 200 132 178 252 187 105 176 129 143 mgas Al Al
Taxi 150 27 171 77 174 82 177 239 152 136 135 54 227 5l
Private Transport 1861 2713 2,893 3,068 2999 2476 2493 3075 2,562 2,062 2580 3010 2026 s Ju
Trailer 287 346 552 319 459 383 347 372 377 183 252 212 154
Public Transport 3 6 6 21 4 108 56 3 7 1 4 0 1
Heavy Equipment 402 620 761 548 585 425 393 559 441 383 544 349 332
Other 19 89 58 110 340 231 267 141 205 108 32 120 47 s
c-Passenger Movement at " Hamad International Airport” "dsid! des sllas” § I 3o 2
Arrivals 1,253,917 1,178,520 1,219,997 1,252,328 1,250,299 1,174,603 1,313,539 1,219,699 1,058,627 1,136,843 1,159,441 1293657 993,709 Opestall
Bocal passengers arriving to Doha 319713 338532 378172 400,749 360393 365919 406,160 367,058 334318 380,542 408,758 447,680 245046 gl J) el
Departures 1,456,262 1,196,474 1,207,337 1,250,819 1,244,383 1,119,385 1,287,004 1,237,787 1,009,683 1,104,402 1,051,327 1,195,819 1176319 oayslll
Local Passengers Departing from Doha 522,207 356,486 365512 399,240 354477 310701 379625 385,146 285374 348,101 300,644 349842 427,656 gl 0 y3Lall
Transits 8221 7,764 7,551 7,956 9,158 8,767 11,143 8355 7911 8044 7,691 7,990 7,508 (cait) spealt
Transfers 925,834 832,224 834,274 843623 880,748 799917 896,236 842,198 716,258 746,754 741,186 831,841 739478 3ol g
Consumer Price Index el el galeill o300
Household (HH) Consumption (General Index) 105 105 104 104 102 104 104 - - - - - - (plall gwbell w,01) Slall ISl
Food and Bevrage 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 . . - . - . gyl sl
Tobaco 114 114 114 114 100 14 114 _ _ _ ” _ _ sl
Clothing and Footwear 103 103 103 103 103 102 102 — — — — — — ¥y LedlLl
Housing 1M1 110 110 110 105 109 108 - - . . — — oS!
Furnishing and HH Equipment 106 106 106 106 104 105 105 —— - - —— - —— AL B2y SLYI
Health 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 - ” _ ” _ _ Al
Transport 108 106 106 106 100 107 108 . ,, _ ,, ,, . Ja
Communication 99 99 99 99 101 99 99 - - - - - - ALYl
Recreation 103 101 99 95 104 9% 9% . - - . - . ALty 2Ll
Education 112 112 112 12 101 112 112 et
Restaurants and Hotels 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 . . - . . . Galuilly pelall
Others 99 100 100 100 101 101 101

[l




Monthly Time Series L pedd ! Sbled! duda
2015 2014 - b

Particular iy g o P A i i a for o i e iy olael
Visitor Arrivals RPN ]
a-Visitor Arrivals by Region a3 s gl 9301 -
Gulf Cooperation Council (GCC) 129,736 86,001 84,311 90,350 138,327 92,764 130,569 _ __ __ _ _ 84,550 Oslard) pelme Jss
Other Arab 17,266 24,878 27323 26,190 28,405 25124 30,722 __ __ __ __ __ 23,837 3 Ayl Jsudl
Other Africa 2621 2,716 2,989 3,165 2,746 2,055 3437 o . . . . 2,962 el @)35“ st
Other Asia inc. Oceania 45,124 63,349 72,233 74913 72,720 64,890 74,761 L . . L o 56,538 Leugilely 5,591 ugel] Jsll
Europe 24,620 25,092 32519 38,558 45,556 40,617 44,883 __ __ __ _ _ 23,069 L_”,i
Americas 9,244 9,851 11,701 11,554 14,337 13,103 16,009 _ __ __ _ _ 8,773 L&;g)‘y|
b- Visitor Arrivals by Mode of Entry A e cpatdlgll g3l -0
Air 116,295 124,735 146,329 155,320 164,295 144,227 169,311 1,670,321 1,508,209 1,368,217 1,230,559 1,100,020 975,656 sl
Sea 1,362 1,251 1,426 1424 1,627 1425 1,492 18,521 16,982 15413 14,065 12,583 11,215 Sl
Land 110,954 85,901 83,321 87,986 136,169 92,901 129,578 1,137,474 1,035,665 963,818 843,185 760,728 637,266 A

tor Arrivals 228,611 211,887 231,076 244,730 302,091 238,553 300,381 2,826,316 2,560,856 2,347,448 2,087,809 1,873,331 1624137 a1 51530 gsama
Hotel Performance Fabiall olsi
a- Occupancy Rate Jusdl Juna i
Five Star Hotel 54 56 70 70 78 76 81 _ __ __ __ _ 51 po 0 Galid
Four Star Hotel 63 71 77 77 84 82 88 _ _ ,, ,, ,, 60 pom £ 3alid
Three Star Hotel 53 61 70 71 82 80 85 o . o o o 58 as T sl
One and Two Star Hotel 63 7 65 69 81 79 82 - - - - — 68 ey e Golid
b- Average Room Rate (QAR) (3-5) Ayl s Josasin o
Five Star Hotel 675 704 779 816 830 804 816 _ __ __ __ _ 702 po o Galid
Four Star Hotel 338 327 335 345 367 354 360 o o - o o 380 po £ 3luid
Three Star Hotel 316 298 313 315 354 323 369 L o L o . 287 a5 T sl
One and Two Star Hotel 222 199 225 208 214 207 206 __ __ __ __ _ 238 ey e Folid
c- Revenue Per Available Room (QAR) (3-5) Bydgia Adpe JSI lslp¥l - 2
Five Star Hotel 365 391 543 572 650 613 664 o L o o o 356 o 0 Galid
Four Star Hotel 211 232 259 267 308 289 317 L o o . o 228 pom € Golid
Three Star Hotel 168 182 219 223 291 259 315 L o o o L 168 a9 ¥ Bslid
One and Two Star Hotel 139 141 145 143 174 164 169 _ __ __ __ _ 162 ey ez Bolid
Hotel Apartment Performance aduall zasdl olsi
a- Occupancy Rate JLasyl Juna i
Deluxe 65 74 69 73 75 73 81 L o o o o . Sl
Standard 76 87 85 86 91 89 85 _ __ __ __ _ _ wld
b- Average Room Rate (QAR) (3 -5) Wil yan Jasgin -0
Deluxe 546 554 525 540 593 561 575 o . o o o o geen)
Standard 340 333 328 333 335 335 359 L o L o . o swlid
c-Revenue Per Available Room (QAR) (3-5) Bydgia adye JSI Slal¥l - 2
Deluxe 356 408 365 395 444 408 469 _ __ __ __ _ _ ety
Standard 258 289 278 286 306 297 306 __ __ __ __ __ __ oelsd



Monthly Time Series

2015 2014
Pariculer H = 3 = A = & - & B
Traffic Accidents cases By Traffic Departments. 53A pladl s &gyl Sslsadl Llad
Madinat Khalifa Wirls A
Death 1 2 82 2 2 2 2 1 0 3 0 1 4 sy
Major 9 12 6 8 7 12 6 14 1 8 5 5 4 2l
Minor 79 93 4 82 87 64 86 91 99 82 97 67 50
Damages 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
Al Rayyan
Death 1 3 91 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 0 1 0
Major 2 4 3 6 4 4 0 1 4 3 1 0 2
Minor 47 55 1 61 77 68 65 53 65 60 58 56 55
Damages 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 il
Al Mamoura yont]
Death 3 2 102 2 4 1 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 sy
Major 5 " 8 10 10 10 17 7 1" 12 9 7 7 gl
Minor 48 104 2 70 89 76 80 66 88 64 79 34 65 Aagis
Damages 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 alab
Airport Sl
Death 3 0 62 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 sy
Major 14 2 0 3 6 3 3 5 1 4 2 6 13 Py
Minor 102 67 2 70 64 50 65 65 43 40 49 73 7 W
Damages 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Industrial area Huelnall
Death 2 1 22 0 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 slay
Major 4 4 4 2 5 6 9 10 8 8 4 8 3 Eron
Minor 20 30 1 40 31 32 26 28 29 34 26 27 31 Wis
Damages 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ik
North Jleadt
Death 4 4 43 B 1 3 5 7 7 5 6 3 2 sy
Major 7 9 14 3 9 6 12 6 6 7 5 3 9 A
Minor 38 66 1 51 45 51 40 40 45 48 28 35 40
Damages 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 clab
South sl
Death 3 5 37 8 3 2 9 3 2 1 3 2 3 sy
Major 6 4 4 7 13 5 12 14 13 3 3 3 9 Py
Minor 46 34 6 43 53 29 27 31 44 36 25 M 29 W
Damages 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 oLl
Dukhan oles
Death 0 0 8 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 sliy
Major 2 1 6 2 3 1 1 4 4 2 3 2 2 iy
Minor 8 4 2 14 15 9 9 12 8 14 15 13 14 Wi
Damages 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 il
Total Cases of Death 17 17 19 21 18 14 25 19 17 17 12 15 13 Slidgll LLad Jle!
Total Cases of Major Casualties 49 47 45 4 57 47 60 61 58 47 32 34 49 Bl SLLaY Llad Jle!
Total Cases of Minor Casualties 388 453 447 431 461 379 398 386 421 378 377 346 355 Laall alleYl Llas Jles!
5 6 4 3 6 8 4 4 1 2 5 5 3

Toral Cases of Damages

LA Llas Sl




Monthly Time Series L pedd | oliled) dudas

2015 2014 pl et
Particular o iy o s i i i e fid o e A s ol
Traffic Violations L):).ll oladlal)
Radar 76,623 79,771 85,702 84,885 97,175 80,286 95,544 88,831 80,979 84,454 92,764 94,490 93,172 Sl
Passing a Red Light Signal 5242 5754 7926 7,680 8,080 5337 7954 5,230 8,983 6,387 10,817 3,597 2,489 0,0l SN plsl e
Violate Traffic Signs 4,381 5,015 16,293 15,042 18,690 17,272 20,457 12,022 21,497 18,566 27,547 0 0 3,01 4,1 Slalle
Non-renewal of registration 2,076 1,932 2,465 2,752 3,156 2,293 2,964 2,401 2182 2213 2,604 1,862 1,575 clyandl Aggall 5LaYI l““‘i
Non-renewal of driving licenses 163 21 264 203 264 182 319 327 355 317 439 230 60 Bylaiadl s pas
Violate traffic instructions 14 19 126 134 127 126 296 225 360 263 329 23 8 Aas )l pas
Others 25,547 33,801 32,406 28,966 28,092 21,579 23,629 24,606 21,231 22,057 26,875 39912 26,793 dPi
Total Traffic Violations 114,046 126,503 145,182 139,662 155,584 127,075 151,163 133,642 135,587 134,257 161,375 140,114 124,097 ERPRUpSRII) £3ama
Simple Accidents and Reports Against Unknown (Jsma s2) Sy Baras Bslso
Madinat Khalifa Wil Ayua
Simple Accidents. 4,067 5111 5,545 4,724 5330 4213 4,584 5,031 5162 4,873 5,105 3524 3,886 ij‘ Gsly>
Reports Against Unknown 1,252 1,619 1474 1,753 1,889 1,389 1,550 1,869 1775 1379 1431 1,928 1,550 Jyema n clidh
Al Rayyan Sl
Simple Accidents. 3,882 3,064 3416 3,002 3,208 2,454 2,625 2,948 3,083 3,007 3,059 3,895 4,169 Alatll Ssls>
Reports Against Unknown 862 3122 715 698 659 661 698 770 548 449 641 693 692 Jaeme s ledly
Al Mamoura 5 spaall
Simple Accidents. 2,634 4,166 4,286 3741 3,683 3,201 3,396 3,681 3,883 3614 4111 2,191 2,483 EJL“‘;J‘ Ssly>
Reports Against Unknown 560 4,283 880 984 902 694 828 821 850 967 1,073 612 687 J}P" o lEd
Airport St
Simple Accidents. 3,500 4,478 4,347 4,124 4,459 3,677 3,887 3,968 4,060 3811 4,491 2,782 3,090 Alatll Ssls>
Reports Against Unknown 857 4,548 651 780 738 654 601 832 832 715 822 1,059 981 Jaeme v ledly
Industrial area il
Simple Accidents. 2,103 2,376 2,278 2,266 2,273 1,920 2,257 2173 2,078 1,940 2,361 2,154 1,718 EJL“‘;J‘ Ssly>
Reports Against Unknown 1,189 2411 1,407 1421 1411 1,241 1,000 1,007 935 624 630 828 778 J}P" o lEd
North Jledt
Simple Accidents. 1,600 1,690 1,763 1,623 1,720 1,316 1,445 1,506 1,531 1433 1518 1,248 1,332 Alatll Ssls>
Reports Against Unknown 220 1,770 298 252 212 190 212 246 252 206 267 256 184 e o clidhy
South sl
Simple Accidents. 1,906 2,171 2,243 2,115 2,201 1,803 1,946 1,980 1976 1,837 2,081 1,668 1727 E“"‘;J‘ Ssly>
Reports Against Unknown 223 2212 249 268 225 225 169 210 201 199 272 233 202 Jyema n lidh
Dukhan s
Simple Accidents 439 458 431 425 457 379 461 427 407 403 398 369 349 Alatll Ssls>
Reports Against Unknown 41 463 53 42 37 35 39 34 36 32 37 27 22 Jgema o clidhy
Total Simple Accidents 20,131 23514 24,309 22,020 23331 18,963 20,601 21,714 22,180 20918 23124 17,831 18,754 E‘w‘ Lsls> pyaze
Total Reports Against Unknown 5,204 20,428 5727 6,198 6,073 5,089 5,097 5,789 5429 4,571 5173 5,636 5,096

Iseme un Sk poame
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2015 2014
Particular vy e i) s i i i e i o e i ol
Status of Casualties from Traffic Accidents Ly0,l) &l o plall A
Madinat Khalifa Arls A
Death 1 2 4 2 2 2 2 1 0 3 0 1 4 sy
Major " 12 6 15 7 15 m 20 13 10 5 6 Al
Minor 131 121 19 13 122 92 126 143 143 137 140 93 63 aaas
Al Rayyan sl
Death 1 3 1 2 4 1 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 3Ly
Major 2 5 4 6 4 4 3 1 8 7 1 0 3 aal
Minor 55 79 120 86 95 91 98 67 89 84 73 77 74 aaas
Al Mamoura 55panll
Death 3 4 2 2 5 1 2 1 3 3 1 3 2 sy
Major 5 15 12 13 10 13 17 7 " 14 10 9 10 En
Minor 64 147 160 113 136 114 124 " 165 113 98 65 1 EFIVES
Airport lall
Death 3 0 2 2 1 2 2 5 1 9 1 1 2 3Ly
Major 17 4 0 6 6 4 3 5 1 4 3 7 15 gl
Minor 152 74 74 86 94 70 85 87 55 57 7 112 109 aaas
Industrial area aueliall
Death 2 1 2 0 2 2 4 1 3 0 1 2 2 3Ly
Major 6 4 6 2 5 8 10 1 9 8 4 10 4 Ern
Minor 43 38 32 51 50 51 33 63 50 52 M 37 45 Ragds
North
Death 6 6 1 5 1 3 6 7 10 6 6 7 2
Major 13 13 15 6 12 7 18 8 10 9 7 6 13
Minor 74 19 75 93 77 70 61 68 92 80 53 80 80
South
Death 4 6 9 8 3 2 9 3 3 1 3 2 3 3Ly
Major 8 8 9 m 17 6 15 18 17 4 3 3 " al
Minor 82 50 73 90 90 43 67 59 91 54 51 56 54 aaas
Dukhan olss
Death 0 0 2 0 2 1 3 2 2 1 0 2 0 3l
Major 2 1 6 2 3 3 2 5 4 3 3 2 5 i
Minor " 4 15 15 25 12 18 19 " 26 18 16 29 Aaas
Total Death Casualties 20 22 23 21 20 14 31 23 25 24 12 19 15 sLiglt ¥l Jlea!
Total Major Casualties 64 62 58 61 64 60 79 75 73 59 36 43 66 W) ¥ Jlea!
Total Minor Casualties 612 632 668 647 689 543 612 517 696 603 545 536 565

aauasl Sl Jles!
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Business Confidence Index

@;;Jlﬂj.?.” Y.\o szf\ t'f” Y.\¢ Eb.” a)Jl

Jles¥l pclzma A4S

Particular ol
QoQ Q12015 Q42014
-8.3 7.70 8.40 Present Situation Index JLl aagll 1 ige
-2.7 36.40 37.40 Future Expectations Index earadl asoll 4 i5e
-3.6 21.50 22.30 Business Confidence Index Jlas¥) peizme 485 ;450
Yore Jodl adl Jleedl paize 3a5 sl oyl padl
Quarterly Change in Business Confidence Indices, First Quarter 2015
-2.7%
3.6% sl padl
QoQ
-8.3%
NS - hiiuall mmgll i Jee V) paine 465 yiige

Present Situation Index

Future Situation Index

Business Confidence Index



Labor Force (15 years and above)

ol il
QoQ
6.5

6.6

19

6.5%

Y.\o thzﬂ a).ﬂ
Q12015

1,817,856.0
1,814,698.0

247,061.0

Y.\ ¢ E‘)—” E)_H
i Particular
Q42014
1,706,166.0 Economically Active
1,703,035.0 Employed
242,356.0 Economically Inactive

(18 2w Vo) Aloladl goall
Labor Force (15 years and Above)

6.6%

1.9%

Osbeidal
Employed
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Economically Active
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Political Participation in the Central Municipal Council Elections

G sl padamll SLLatil 3 Aol ] AS;LAL

Y.\ 0 Aualsdl 3yl YN Al 8 eull Yoo ¥ a5l YooY Al 5yl 1999 Jo¥! 55901
Fifth Session 2015 Fourth Session 2011 Third Session 2007 Second Session 2003 First Session 1999 )
Particular oldl
2583 b 2583 &b 2585 &b 2553 b 2553 &)
Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
12,031 9,704 16,441 16,331 14,531 13,608 13,124 11,055 12,330 9,665 Voters Gl
7,844 6,826 7,486 6,120 6,905 7,054 4,757 2,985 10,047 7,484 Electoral Ogeall
131 5 97 4 113 3 83 1 225 6 Candidates STES- 3]
27 2 28 1 28 1 28 1 29 0 Elected Ogusenid)

(Y.10-1484) « Auadell il yg0 IMS el s S gl udml | Slilieisl (§ welall deud (Y:10-1284) ¢ duedell aily90 SN 5S40 gl el bl § Ogus Wl sue
% of Seats in the Central Municipal Council Elections by Gender During the Five Sessions, (1999 - 2015) Number of Voters in the Central Municipal Council Elections During the five Sessions, (1999 - 2015)

W Female &U) Male ,5S3
100% 97% 97% 97% 03%
I Female &4 56% 54% 52% 50% e
Male ;683 44% 46% 48% 50%
0% 3% 3% 3% 7%
1999 2003 2007 2011 2015 1999 2003 5007 o1 2015



Households Income and Expenditure acdall pudll U9 Blas)

8kl ol ailly S)_wi” x> > (3 S| B‘)‘Q‘}" Jso bwgie
Average Monthly Household Income (QAR) by Household Size & Selected Variables

2013-2012
Household Size E).mill x> A : gl ol sus
Selected Variables gyazell D;::e‘r:t’l-l‘::: No. of HH in The 8Lzl ol il
S 12-10 9-7 6-4 3-1 8 sample
Total 41,606 4,375 6,556 11,098 13,124 6,453 5.49 3,723 Jlez!
Qatari 88,217.08 15,553.26 23,353.38 31,591.21 15,574.29 2,144.93 8.65 1,826.00 3t
Non Qatari 24,415.06 251.75 361.20 3,540.15 12,220.30 8,041.65 432 1,897.00 é)héﬂ.;
Economic Dependency Ratio :- 41,606.15 4,374.65 6,556.31 11,098.35 13,124.02 6,452.82 5.49 3,723.00 ~dslaus Yl Aley) Juas
>=7 19,934.35 1,458.79 4,504.76 13,970.80 o 0.0 9.19 55.00 7 =<
B==7 22,831.85 1,043.22 651.25 7,626.00 13,511.38 0.0 6.63 173.00 e=15)
3=<5 24,070.92 764.16 1,1852.73 3,671.57 18,482.47 0.0 511 646.00 5>=3
1=<3 44,816.46 4,802.38 8,552.40 12,478.76 11,269.36 7,713.57 577 1,737.00 3>=1
<1 57,074.18 7,726.42 9,332.10 15,768.46 12,444.60 11,802.60 4.82 1,112.00 1>
Main Source of Income :- 41,606.15 4,374.65 6,556.31 11,098.35 13,124.02 6,452.82 5.49 3,723.00 =l gyl suall
Wages & Salaries 40,499.08 4,282.86 6,429.70 10,283.24 12,893.63 6,609.66 5.44 3,441.00 l99 sl
Employer & Own Account Worker 82,921.51 11,374.93 11,744.43 42,663.32 15,476.19 1,662.64 7.07 68.00 By> (09 Lol (':Dl":“
Property Income 58,561.06 0.0 00 22,967.28 24,934.00 10,659.77 5.44 14.00 SlSlies Jg5a
Pension 59,010.43 4,374.85 9,534.63 21,252.46 20,224.67 3,623.82 6.56 179.00 Luelas olilas
Transfers & Others 14,674.99 739.24 514.66 3,101.33 5,302.10 5,017.66 4.25 21.00 ‘5)>i )éL‘é.A’i &M:,:u'
Food Consump. (% from Total HH Consump.) 41,606.15 4,374.65 6,556.31 11,098.35 13,124.02 6,452.82 5.49 3,723.00 ( 8)‘«5” ! goema (0 3\.13.‘5& E\.Q“is)f:h]aﬂ sl
Less than 20% 46,965.23 4,927.09 7,617.88 12,124.74 14,746.56 7,548.96 5.56 2,738.00 % 20 ;o Jéi‘
20%-39 % 28,826.50 2,781.19 4,118.86 8,915.42 9,188.59 3,822.43 5.36 951.00 % 39 - % 20
40 %-59 % 16,083.60 5,764.21 131.10 2,355.75 6,360.86 1,471.68 4.62 34.00 % 59 - % 40
60%-79 % 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 % 79 - % 60

80 %-100 % 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 % 100 - % 80



i)

(410 guigy youit) (CPI) llavii ol il Ganld)l s i

Consumer Price Index (CPI), June 2015

(10 gylo yauis) (FT) dun )l 6)laill lelaa)
Foreign Merchandise Trade Statistics (FT), May 2015

;

[=] [s]ZH[E] =]

(+10 quigy poviii) (FT) unjlall 6)laill Glelna|
Foreign Merchandise Trade Statistics (FT), June 2015

(1€ rolsl) (FT) Ll 6)lail cllna|
Foreign Merchandise Trade Statistics (FT), 2014
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g0

aE=10]

(10 JoUl @ il (MEPT) ilasollg V] jlewl Hanlid)l o i
Machinery & Equipment Price Index (MEPI) First Half 2015

10 JoUl &yl olalhabais\W ddnolluyunalldlu iy

Quarterly Sequence of Economic Account for the Total Economy, First Quarter 2015

10 JoUl &upl.dlolell 599l Qo
Labor Force Survey, First Quarter, 2015




110 guig) ldlyanyulelnn]
Building Permits Statistics, June 2015

10 g (Apaub Wlelna] iy n 8) (e Aol
Glance of (Qatar Monthly Statistics) July 2015 Edition

10 gUqy Jlan] (Gupaui Cilelan i n é) 6 it
Qatar Monthly Statistics Bulletin - July 2015 Edition

Wjlanyualaliiniellgo (Qr Code Scanner / Reader) aolnio i Ui @b e (il Ulgle wilay &agoll) Joul duto bop bl o T ule bW
Syl aA iy Wjlas Jadl Jla oo welhoell sl il JW@LYL doUpl 0g8uwg. abjiii od gl @oUpl planiwl ol Hgniyms d,

To have access to any of the reports, please scan the barcode (square Beside the report title) by downloading (Qr Code Scanner / Reader) Application. Then, photograph
the barcode by using the downloaded application which will transfer to you the requested file. Your device should be connected to the internet.

\ ANDROID APP ON D Available on the r'h \/\/iﬂdOWS D BIackBerry

P> Google play Apple Store Phone ®== AppWorld.
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For more releases, please visit Ministry’s of Development Planning and

Statistics website or QALM website

’

www.qalm.gov.qa

www.mdps.gov.qa
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